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ATTACHMENT TO STIPULATION RE FACTS,

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND DISPOSITION

In the Matter of Ravinder Mehta

Case No. 02-0-14275 (SBI)

FACTS AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Respondent Ravinder Mehta (“Respondent”) admits that the foﬂowing facts are true:

‘On or about October 1, 2001, Respondent and the Fair Political Practices Commission
(“FPPC”) entered into a stipulation for entry of judgment in a civil action brought by the FPPC
in the Sacramento Superior Court, 800 Ninth Street, Department 53, Sacramento, CA 95814-
2686, (916) 874-7858, the Hon. Charles Kobayashi, Judge Presiding. Respondent stipulated to,
and the superior court subsequently entered judgment on Respondent’s violations of campaign
finance laws in 1998, including sections 84211(i), 84211(j)(6) and 89512.5 of the Government
Code. Pursuant to the stipulated judgment, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “1,”
Respondent paid a civil fine in the amount of $23,000 oﬁ August 31, 2001.

Conclusions of Law

Based on the above facts, Respondent wilfully violated Business and Professions Code
section 6103 and subdivisions (a) and (0)(2) of section 6068, which specify duties to support the

laws of the State of California and to report certain civil judgments to the State Bar.
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STEVEN B. RUSSO, SBN # 104858 SRR WENE . S ED
Enforcement Chief - ] .
MARK R. SOBLE, SBN # 136897 010CT -3 AHII: LY
Senior Commission Counsel : SACRAHMENTO COURTS

FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES COMMISSION DEPT. #53

1428 "J" Street, Suite # 620

Sacramento, California 95814
Telephone: (916) 327-2016
Facsimile: (916) 322-1932

Attorneys for Plaintiff

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO |

i

COMMITTEE and RAVINDER MEHTA,

014505555
FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES ) Case No.:
) .
COMMISSION, a state agency, ) (PROPOSED) FINAL JUDGMENT
' ' ) PURSUANT TO STIPULATION
Plaintiff, ) '
o ) (Judgment in Favor of Plaintiff Against
vs. ) Defendants California Pro Business
) Committee and Ravinder Mehta)
CALIFORNIA PRO BUSINESS )
| )
)
)
)
)

Defendants.

Plaintiff, FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES _COMMIS_éION, a state agency, by its
aftomey’é, and Defendants, Célifomia Pro Business Committee and Ravinder Mehta, having
entered into the Stipulation for Entry of Judgment attached hereto, whcréin the parties stipulatéd
and agreed to the existence of certain facts and conclusions of law aﬁd to the issuance of this

Final Judgment; and,

Final Judgment Pursuant to Stipulation
Page 1 of 2
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Defendants California Pro Business Committee and Ravinder Mehta having authorized
the coﬁﬂ to enter judgment in this action, pursuant to this stipulation, on request of Plaintiff, Fair
Political Practices Commission, without notice to Defendants; and good cause appearing
therefore;

IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED, DECREED AND ADJUDGED THAT:

Defendants California Pro Business Committee and Ravinder Mehta admit that the
Political Reform Act was violated as stipulated and agreed to within the attached Stipulation for
Entry of Judgment.

For these violations, Defendants California Pro Business Committee and Ravinder Mehta
are ordered to pay a inonetai’y penalty of twenty-ihreé thousand dollars ($23,000.00).

Paymént of the sum of twenty-thfee thousand dollars ($23,000.00) shall be made by.

Defendants California Pro Business Committee and Ravinder Mehta as follows:

Payment Number Date Payment is Due Amount of Payment
One August 31, 2001. $23,000.00
Total , $23,000.00

All payments shall be made payable to the “General Fund of the State of California.” All

» phrties shall bear their own attoméy fees and costs.

On August 31, 2001, Defendants California Pro Business Committee and Ravinder -

' Mghta paid the above-deécrib(:d sum of twentyéthree thousand dollars ($23,000.00) to Plainti ff.

This Final Judgment shall take effect immediately upon entry. The clerk is directed to

enter this Final Judgment forthwith.

0 -
DATED: OctoberCT 3- 20,05001.

CHARLES C. KCBAYASHI

Judge of the Superior Court

Final Judgment Pursuant to Stipulation
' ’ Dona d ~F2




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to
the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles,
on March 19, 2004, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

STIPULATION RE FACTS, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND DISPOSITION AND
ORDER APPROVING, filed March 19, 2004

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal
Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

ROBERT GERALD MARKLE
PANSKY & MARKLE

1114 FREMONT AVE

SOUTH PASADENA, CA 91030

JEROME H CRAIG (Special Examiner)
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

555 WEST STH STREET #3500

LOS ANGELES, CA. 90013-1024

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on
March 19, 2004.

A

Milag\fctf del RSalmeron
Case Administrator
State Bar Court

Certificate of Service.wpt



